Center Village Historic District, National Register of Historic Places
Index of Buildings and Sites

SITE
ID SITE NAME DATE
1 Rev. Stephen Farrar House 1762-ca
2 Mrs. Mattie Russell House 1880-ca
3 Lawrence-Phelps House 1840-ca
4 Moses Brickett House 1850-ca
5 Fletcher-Chandler House 1840-ca
6 Appleton Manor 1817-ca
7 Dr. John Preston House 1802
8 1808 House 1808
9 Samuel Batchelder, Jr. House 1813
10 Masonic Lodge 1840-ca
11 Silas Wheeler House 1828
12 Old Blacksmith Shop Mid-19th C.
13 Webber-Hastings House 1780-1800
14 James Chandler House 1848-ca
15 Stephen Thayer Cigar Shop 1850-ca
16 Monadnock Bank ATM 1980
17 Mobil Gas Station 1940
18 William Hassall House 1845-ca
19 Central School 1939
20 Monadnock Bank 1975
21 Matti Lampi House 1956
22 Earl Farwell House late 1870s
23 Brown-Eaton House 1840-ca
24 Hammond-Isaacs-Balch House 1826
25 Sanders Tin Shop 1836
26 Stephen Thayer House 1838
27 Nathan Sanders House 1830
28 Sampson Fletcher House 1775-ca
29 Edgar Browne House 1850-ca
30 Preston-King House 1764
31 Appleton Academy 1942
32 Charles S. Brown House 1884
33 Harris-Barr House 1768
34 Samuel Tarbell Ames House 1890-ca
35 Isaac Farrar House 1797
36 Hardy Paint Shop 1902-ca
37 Reverend Samuel Lee House 1827-1828
38 War Memorial 1878
39 Martin Somero House 1952
40 Wilson-Emery House 1848-ca
41 Haskell House 1848-ca
42 District School No. 1 1860
43 Cutting-Eaton House 1850-ca
44 Old New Ipswich Academy 1789
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Aaron Brown House
Cheever-Wilder-Pratt House
Stephen Farrar II House

Old Burying Ground

Stratton Barn
Batchelder-Champney House
Charles Porter House

Old Post Office

Preston-Nichols House

New Ipswich Library
Weston-Brooks House

New Ipswich Bank / Town Office
Hurd-Newell House / Barr Harbor
Union Hall / Watatic Grange

Ai Sherwin House

Old District School No. 1 / New
Old Baptist Church

Tiger Engine House
Champney-Preston House
Peter Clark House
Pritchard-Clark House
Hubbard-Batcheller House
Roby-Parker-Prescott House
Old Slaughter House
Locke-Quimby House

Charles Barrett, Sr. House
Barrett House / Forest Hall
Tolman-Sanderson House
Crosby-Gould House

Clark Obear House

Jefts-Taylor House

Mrs. Julia Chickering House
Dolly Everett House

Myron Taylor House
Haven-Gould House

District School No. 13

James Benjamin Davis House
Central Cemetery
Shedd-Preston House / Friendship
New Ipswich Academy / Town Hall
Stedman-Houghton House
Congregational Church
Matthias Wilson House

Norris Barn

Albert P. Norris House

Abel Shattuck House
Farwell-Fox House
Farwell-Spaulding House
Baptist Parsonage

1770s
1800-ca
1800-ca
1752
1875-ca
1785-ca
1820
1953
1840-ca
1895
1848
1845
1806-ca
1840-ca
1825-ca
1829
1815/1850
1870-ca
1783
1878
1785-ca
1780-ca
1780-ca
1825-ca
1800-ca
1780-ca
1800
1845-ca
1790-ca
1830-ca
1820-ca
1800-ca
1820-ca
1905
1790-1800
1842-ca
1870-ca
1809
1835-ca
1817
1839-ca
1903-ca
1833
1900-ca
1900-ca
1811-ca
1810-ca
1814-ca
1770-ca



94 Stearns-Cummings House
95 Sawtell-Knowlton House
96 Palmer-Howard House

97 Donald L. Dye House

98 Pritchard-Bucknam House

1790-ca
1835-ca
1896
1981
1790-ca



